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Swedish-Lebanese Chamber of Commerce 
Svensk-Libanesiska Handelskammaren 
 
Box:  529   
 101 30 Stockholm   
Internet: swed-leb.se 
Bankgiro: 492-9006 (SWEDBANK) 
BIC: SWEDSESS 
IBAN: SE92 8000 0814 7193 3152 4422 
Org. Nr. 802447-8250 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
SLCC BOARD 2015 

 
Chairman of the Board Kossay Al-Saffar   
 +46-707 30 00 38 kossay.alsaffar@uropenn.se 
 
1st Deputy Chairman  Patrick El-Cheikh   
 +46-708 86 85 30 patrick@fikra-ab.com 
 
2nd Deputy Chairman Ali Ismail   
 +46-708 18 85 58 ali.ismail@birkabiostorage.com 
 
General Secretary Ali Hallal   
 +46-707 35 25 44 ali@3sgroup.se  
 
Treasurer Nouh Ammouri   
 +46-709 90 90 94 nouh@hedran.se 
 
Deputy Treasurer Salah Wahab   
 +46-737 80 00 07 alrihan@hotmail.com 
 
PR  Ali Bannout   
 +46-768 58 81 88 al.bannout@mail.com 
 
Events  Antoine Stephan   
 +46-705 33 33 76 antoine@stephan.se 
 
Ledamot / Member Antoine Hamzo   
 +46-707 89 02 99 saltisjarn@hotmail.com 
 
 
 
Election Committee Maroun Aoun   
 070-49 69 826  maroun@ifs.a.se 
 
Accountant Alexi Lahoud   
 +46-76 323 88 40 alexi@revidex.se 
 
Honorary President  H.E. Dr Ali Ajami 
 
 

 


